04-10-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027 101312549 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type **Assignment** Security Agreement New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License **Change of Name** Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel# Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # **Secret File Departmental File** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date

Month Day Year Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Hou, Chien-Tzu 02 16 2000 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) GENETICWARE CO., LTD is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) P.O. Box 3444 (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Road Town Tortola Assignment.) Address (line 3) British Virgin Islands State/Country Zip Code City **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name

04/10/2000 DCDATES 00000175 09359101

Address (line 1)

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3)

Address (line 4)

01 FC:58

200.00 DP

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027/Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B		Pag	e 2			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and	l Address	Area Code a	nd Teleph	one Numb	er (408)	867-9757
Na me [Jason Z. Lin				S. projection of the control of the		
Address (line 1)	19597 Via Mont	e Drive					
Address (line 2)	Saratoga, CA 9	5070		·			
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Pages	Enter the total including any		es of the attac	hed conv	eyance do	cument	# 5
Application	Number(s) or	Patent Num	ber(s)		Ma	rk if addition	al numbers attached
	e Patent Application		ntent Number (DO	NOT ENTE			
09359101	ent Application 09359172		2100		Pa	tent Num	ber(s)
09359101	09339172	0933	9100				
09334136	09333106						
	being filed togethe t named executing i		t Application, ente	r the date th	ne patent appl	ication was	Month Day Year
Ente only	eration Treat r PCT application if a U.S. Application not been assign	on number ation Number	PCT		PCT		PCT PCT
Number of P	roperties	Enter the tota	al number of p	roperties	involved.	# 5	
Fee Amount		Fee Amount fo	or Properties L	isted (37	CFR 3.41): \$ 200	.00
Method o	of Payment: Account	Enclo	sed 🗸 De	posit Acc	count		
•	payment by deposit		ional fees can be c eposit Account I	-	e account.)	#	
		Α	uthorization to o	harge add	itional fees:	Yes	No .
Statement a	nd Signature						
attache	best of my knoved copy is a true ed herein.						rrect and any unt are authorized, as
Ja	son Z. Lin		April-	Λ			Mar. 6, 2000
Name	of Person Signi	ng	Sig	navure			Date

WHEREAS, I/we, Chien-Tzu HOU				
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinaft	ter referred to as AS	SIGNOR, have i	nvented certain new and useful	
improvements in CRYPTOSYSTEM FOR E (hereinafter referred to as "The Invention") for which an executed on even date herewith; executed on	application for United	d States Letters Pa	atent was COMMUNICATION PARTIES	TWO
(X filed on July 22, 1999,	' Serial No.	359,101	;	
filed as PCT International Application No.			,designating	
The United States of America;				
Patent number, i	issue on		•	
whereas, GENETICWARE Co- whose post office address is P. O. Box 344 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acqu States;	LTD. 4, ROAD TO iring the entire right,	OWN TORTO	OLA, BRITISH VIRGIN in and to the same in the United ISLA	ANDS
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consider	eration, receipt of whi	ch is hereby ackn	nowledged, I/we, ASSIGNOR, by	
these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASS	IGNEE, the entire rig	ht, title, and inter	rest in and to said invention and	
application throughout the United States of America, incl	luding any and all Let	iters Patent grante	ed on any division, continuation,	
continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.				
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any opposecution and maintenance of said application or any including additional documents that may be required to further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request of ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further the required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIG heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representations.	y other patent applic affirm the rights of further consideration documents and informer assurances and test tion, maintenance and tNOR's obligations un	ation(s) in the U ASSIGNEE in an In and at ASSIG mation concernin imony on behalf and defense of an	Unites States for said invention, and to said invention, all without NEE's expense, to identify and age the invention that are within of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may ny patent application or patent	
nens, executors, auministrators and other regar representa	MIVCS.			
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and bend of the term for which such Letters Patent may be ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.	GNEE of the entire pehoof of ASSIGNEE granted, as fully and	right, title and i 's legal represent	nterest in and to the same, for tatives and successors, to the full	
Assignor: Chien-Tzu HOU	Dated this 1.6 + M	avof FFD	,2000 Taiwan, R. O.	C
38881 Garibaldi Comme		, or FEB.,	,2000 Talwall, R. O.	C.
Fremont, CA 94536,	,	0	T .1	
U. S. A.		Chil	Signature	
Assignor:	Dated this	day of	at	
			Signature	
Assignor:	Dated this	day of	at	
			Signature	

CONTINUED ON PAGE 2

WHE	REAS, I/we, Chien-Tzu H	OU			
	office address(es) appear(s) below, here				
improvemen	_{ntsın} Digital Data Ca	pturing Ap	paratus <i>P</i>	And Method	With, Authentica-
(hereinafter	r referred to as "The Invention") for which	an application for Uni	ited States Letters	Patent was tion	Function
	executed on even date herewith;				
	executed on	;			
[X]	filed on July 22, 1999 filed as PCT International Application N	, Serial No09/	3 59,172	;	Junicanalisa
		10.	on		designating
	The United States of America; Patent number	icene on			
-	racia number	, issue on			•
	NE (0		•		
	REAS, GENETICWARE CO.				
whose post	office address is P. O. Box 3 referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of a	444 ROAD	TOWN TORT	COLA, BRITI	SH_VIRGIN The United TCL ANDC
States;	referred to as Assigner, is destrous of a	equiling the entire rigi	nt, title and interes	it in and to the same in	TSLANDS
States,					
NOW	, THEREFORE, for good and valuable con	nsideration, receipt of v	vhich is hereby ack	cnowledged, I/we, ASS	SIGNOR, by
	nts do sell, assign and transfer unto said A				
	throughout the United States of America,				
	n-in-part and reissue of said application				
), ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute a				
	and maintenance of said application of				
	additional documents that may be require				
	isideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, with				
	ate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's reque				
	R's possession or control, and to provide f				
	d of ASSIGNOR in respect of the pro-				
	ed within the terms of this instrument. AS		under this instrum	nent shall extend to A	SSIGNOK S
heirs, execu	utors, administrators and other legal repres	entatives.			
ALSO	ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and reques	ts the Commissioner o	f Patents and Trade	emarks to issue any ar	ad all Letters
	erred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the A				
	E's sole use and behoof; and for the use a				
	term for which such Letters Patent may				
	R had this assignment and sale not been m	_	•		•
	J				
Assignor:	Chien-Tzu HOU	Dated this 161	t pay of FEB.,	,2000* Tai	wan, R. O. C.
	38881 Garibaldi Co	mmon,			
	Fremont, CA 94536,			T ,1	
	U. S. A.		Chils	Signature	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				Signature	
. .		Dated this	day of	at	
Assignor:		Dated tills	uay or	4.	
				Signature	
Assignor:		Dated this	day of	at	
				Signature	

☐ CONTINUED ON PAGE 2

		Chien-Tzu					1	
whose post	office address	(es) appear(s) below	v, hereinafter referred to as A	SSIGNOR, have	e invented ce	rtain new and usefu	ıl	
mprovemer	nts in METI	HOD AND SY	YSTEM OF TRANSI	MITTING	PRIVAT	re data us	SING	
(hereinafter	r referred to as	"The Invention") fo	r which an application for Unit	ed States Letters	Patent was	HARDWARE-	PROTE	CTED
	executed on e	even date herewith;				HIDDEN KE	YS AN	D
	executed on					VARYING F		
128	filed on J	uly 22, 1	999 , Serial No. 09/3	59,100	;	VARIING I	ASSCO	063
		International Applic		on		,designatin	9	
	The United S	tates of America;						
	Patent numbe	er	, issue on					
								•
WHE	REAS, GE	NETICWARE	CO., LTD.					
WHE			X 3444, ROAD TO	ייים איי	OT.A BR	TTTSH VIR	GIN IS	SLANDS
wnose post	office address	SCUCNIES in desire	ous of acquiring the entire right	title and intere	et in and to the	he same in the Unite	₫ 	
	referred to as F	13313NEE, 15 desire	ous of acquiring the entire right	i, title and intere	ost ill allu to u	ne same in the Onice	u	
States;								
						V ACCIONOD I		
			able consideration, receipt of w					
			o said ASSIGNEE, the entire r					
			merica, including any and all L	etters Patent gra	anted on any o	livision, continuation	n,	
continuatio	n-in-part and re	eissue of said applic	ation.					
			ecute any documents that lega					
			ation or any other patent appl					
including a	dditional docu	ments that may be	required to affirm the rights o	f ASSIGNEE in	and to said	invention, all withou	ut	
further con	sideration. AS	SIGNOR also agree	es, without further considerati	on and at ASS	IGNEE's exp	ense, to identify an	nd	
communica	ate to ASSIGN	EE at ASSIGNEE'	s request documents and info	rmation concern	ning the inve	ention that are with	in	
ASSIGNO	R's possession	or control, and to pr	ovide further assurances and te	stimony on beha	alf of ASSIGN	NEE that lawfully ma	ay	
			he prosecution, maintenance					
			ent. ASSIGNOR's obligations					
-		ators and other lega						
nens, exect		ato. / and stiller rega						
41 SO	ASSIGNOR h	ereby authorizes and	requests the Commissioner of	Patents and Trac	demarks to is:	sue any and all Lette	rs	
			the ASSIGNEE of the entire					
			e use and behoof of ASSIGNE					
			ent may be granted, as fully a					
				nd enthely as t	ine same wou	id have been new t	<i>)</i>	
ASSIGNO	R had this assig	gnment and sale not	been made.					
					2000	m-i T		C
Assignor:	Chien-			Mayor FEB.	.,2000	Taiwan, F	· · ·	C.
		Garibaldi						
	Fremon	t, CA 945	36,	1.	. T	1		
	U. S. 7	Α.		Chil	Signatur	100		
					Signatu	re		
Assignor:			Dated this	day of	at	t		
					Signature	?		
					-			
Assignor:			Dated this	day of	a	t		
				- y				
					Signature	2		
					5.6			

☐ CONTINUED ON PAGE 2

WHEREAS, I/we, Chien-Tzu HOU				
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinaft	er referred to as AS	SIGNOR, have	invented certain new and useful	
improvements in IC CHIP SECURITY I			D-1	
(hereinafter referred to as "The Invention") for which an a executed on even date herewith;	application for Unite	a States Letters	raient was	
executed on	;			
H filed on June 15, 1999 ,s	Serial No. 09/3	34,136	,	
filed as PCT International Application No.		on	,designating	
The United States of America;				
Patent number	ssue on			
whose post office address is P. O. Box 344		OWN TOD	TOTA PRINTER V	TDCTN
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquisstates;				
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable conside	eration, receipt of wh	ich is hereby ack	knowledged, I/we, ASSIGNOR, by	
these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSI				
application throughout the United States of America, incl	uding any and all Le	tters Patent gran	nted on any division, continuation,	
continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.				
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any o				
prosecution and maintenance of said application or any including additional documents that may be required to				
further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without				
communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request d				
ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further				
be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecul				
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIG		nder this instrur	ment shall extend to ASSIGNOR's	
heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representa	lives.			
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests th	e Commissioner of P	atents and Trad	lemarks to issue any and all Letters	;
Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIG				
ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof $\boldsymbol{\theta}$				
end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be	granted, as fully an	d entirely as th	e same would have been held by	<i>(</i>
ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.				
Assignor: Chien-Tzu HOU		lay of FEB.	,2000 Taiwan, R	. O. C.
38881 Garibaldi Commo	on,			
Fremont, CA 94536, U. S. A.		, 0.	T 1/2	
0. S. A.		Chien	- In Hon Signature	
			Signature	
Assignor:	Dated this	day of	at	
			Signature	
			•	
Assignor:	Dated this	day of	at	
			Signature	

☐ CONTINUED ON PAGE 2

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as / improvements in METHOD OF IC PACKING/UNPAC (hereinafter referred to as "The Invention") for which an application for Unit	ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful LKING FOR PRESERVING AND UPDATIN
executed on even date herewith;	AND THE STRUCTURE
executed on ;	THEREOF
(X) filed on June 15, 1999 Serial No. 09/3	333, 106 ;
filed as PCT International Application No.	on ,designating
The United States of America;	
Patent number , issue on	
WHEREAS, GENETICWARE CO., LTD.	
whose post office address is P. O. Box 3444, ROAD 7	TOWN TORTOLA, BRITISH VIRGIN
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire righ	
States,	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of w	which is hereby acknowledged. I/we: ASSIGNOR, by
these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire r	
application throughout the United States of America, including any and all L	
continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.	
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legs	gally may be required in connection with the filing.
prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent appl	
including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights o	• •
further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration	·
communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and info	
ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and te	-
be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance	and defense of any patent application or patent
be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations	
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations	
·	
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations	s under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.	f Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of	f Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters re right, title and interest in and to the same, for
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire	f Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters re right, title and interest in and to the same, for EE's legal representatives and successors, to the full
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNE	f Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters re right, title and interest in and to the same, for EE's legal representatives and successors, to the full
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNE end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully as	f Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters re right, title and interest in and to the same, for EE's legal representatives and successors, to the full
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNE end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully as	f Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters re right, title and interest in and to the same, for EE's legal representatives and successors, to the full
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNE end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully at ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.	f Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters regist, title and interest in and to the same, for EE's legal representatives and successors, to the full and entirely as the same would have been held by
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNE end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully at ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.	f Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters re right, title and interest in and to the same, for EE's legal representatives and successors, to the full
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNE end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully at ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. Assignor: Chien-Tzu HOU Dated this 6th	f Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters regist, title and interest in and to the same, for EE's legal representatives and successors, to the full and entirely as the same would have been held by the help of FEB., 2000st Taiwan, R. O. C.
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNE end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully at ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. Assignor: Chien-Tzu HOU Dated this 6th 38881 Garibaldi Common,	f Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters regist, title and interest in and to the same, for EE's legal representatives and successors, to the full and entirely as the same would have been held by the help of FEB., 2000st Taiwan, R. O. C.
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNE end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully at ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. Assignor: Chien-Tzu HOU Dated this 6th 38881 Garibaldi Common, Fremont, CA 94536,	f Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters regist, title and interest in and to the same, for EE's legal representatives and successors, to the full and entirely as the same would have been held by
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNE end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully at ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. Assignor: Chien-Tzu HOU Dated this 6th 38881 Garibaldi Common, Fremont, CA 94536,	f Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters regist, title and interest in and to the same, for EE's legal representatives and successors, to the full and entirely as the same would have been held by the help of FEB., 2000st Taiwan, R. O. C.
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNE end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully at ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. Assignor: Chien-Tzu HOU Dated this 6th 38881 Garibaldi Common, Fremont, CA 94536,	f Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters regist, title and interest in and to the same, for EE's legal representatives and successors, to the full and entirely as the same would have been held by the help of FEB., 2000st Taiwan, R. O. C.
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNE end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully at ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. Assignor: Chien-Tzu HOU Dated this 6th 38881 Garibaldi Common, Fremont, CA 94536,	f Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters regist, title and interest in and to the same, for EE's legal representatives and successors, to the full and entirely as the same would have been held by the help of FEB., 2000st Taiwan, R. O. C.
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNE end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully at ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. Assignor: Chien-Tzu HOU Dated this 6th 38881 Garibaldi Common, Fremont, CA 94536, U. S. A.	f Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters regist, title and interest in and to the same, for EE's legal representatives and successors, to the full and entirely as the same would have been held by the help of FEB., 2000st Taiwan, R. O. C.
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNE end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully at ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. Assignor: Chien-Tzu HOU Dated this 6th 38881 Garibaldi Common, Fremont, CA 94536, U. S. A.	f Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters regist, title and interest in and to the same, for EE's legal representatives and successors, to the full and entirely as the same would have been held by the help of FEB., 2000st Taiwan, R. O. C.
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNE end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully at ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. Assignor: Chien-Tzu HOU Dated this 6th 38881 Garibaldi Common, Fremont, CA 94536, U. S. A.	f Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters regist, title and interest in and to the same, for EE's legal representatives and successors, to the full and entirely as the same would have been held by the help of FEB., 2000st Taiwan, R. O. C.
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNE end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully at ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. Assignor: Chien-Tzu HOU Dated this 6th 38881 Garibaldi Common, Fremont, CA 94536, U. S. A.	f Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters regist, title and interest in and to the same, for EE's legal representatives and successors, to the full and entirely as the same would have been held by the help of FEB., 2000st Taiwan, R. O. C.
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNE end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully at ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. Assignor: Chien-Tzu HOU Dated this 6th 38881 Garibaldi Common, Fremont, CA 94536, U. S. A.	f Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters regist, title and interest in and to the same, for EE's legal representatives and successors, to the full and entirely as the same would have been held by the hold of FEB., 2000st Taiwan, R. O. C. Lien-Jan Hong Signature day of at
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNE end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully at ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. Assignor: Chien-Tzu HOU Dated this 6th 38881 Garibaldi Common, Fremont, CA 94536, U. S. A.	f Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters regist, title and interest in and to the same, for EE's legal representatives and successors, to the full and entirely as the same would have been held by the hold of FEB., 2000st Taiwan, R. O. C. Lien-Jan Hong Signature day of at
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully at ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. Assignor: Chien-Tzu HOU Dated this 6th 38881 Garibaldi Common, Fremont, CA 94536, U. S. A. Assignor: Dated this	f Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters regist, title and interest in and to the same, for EE's legal representatives and successors, to the full and entirely as the same would have been held by the hold of FEB., 2000st Taiwan, R. O. C. Lien-Ju Honstein Agnature day of at
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully at ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. Assignor: Chien-Tzu HOU Dated this 6th 38881 Garibaldi Common, Fremont, CA 94536, U. S. A. Assignor: Dated this	f Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters regist, title and interest in and to the same, for EE's legal representatives and successors, to the full and entirely as the same would have been held by the hold of FEB., 2000st Taiwan, R. O. C. Lien-Ju Honstein Agnature day of at
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully at ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. Assignor: Chien-Tzu HOU Dated this 6th 38881 Garibaldi Common, Fremont, CA 94536, U. S. A. Assignor: Dated this	f Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters regist, title and interest in and to the same, for EE's legal representatives and successors, to the full and entirely as the same would have been held by the hold of FEB., 2000st Taiwan, R. O. C. Lien-Ju Honstein Agnature day of at

CONTINUED ON PAGE 2

RECORDED: 03/10/2000